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4
13:15

2300 m
18.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Fare
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
PRIX DE LA FARE Breed 4 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 18.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 
900, 360, 180.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 30.000. 
All horses 

1
2300

ML: 5,0

Hugo El Sol
4j. b W (Rocklyn - Virunga Sly)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Kermeur
Züchter: M. Daniel Kermeur

David Cinier

2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.400 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.420 €13,7 26.820 €
14.08 Hyères unpl 2650A 17.000 8,0 D. Cinier Hot Summer, High Black Horse, Hold Blue
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 22.000 55,0 D. Cinier Hermes Du Leard, Holy Roman Emperor, H
18.07 Hyères dis 2650A 17.000 10,0 J.Ch. Sorel Habanna, Heros Du Gavreguet, Hooligan Ji
21.06 Salon De Provenc 1 13,7 2250A 15.000 J.Ch. Sorel Hugo El Sol, Ho Hisse, Hudo Du Ruel
30.05 Cavaillon 1 16,1 2525A 15.000 9,6 J.Ch. Sorel Hugo El Sol, High Black Horse, Hollywood S

2
ML: 12,0

Heaven De Simm
4j. b W (Charly Du Noyer - Poupee Charmeus

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: S.Cl. Laugier
Züchter: M. Stéphane Levoy

Yannick-Alain Briand

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    950 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.450 €15,4 29.200 €
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,9 2700A 19.000 46,0 S. Stefano High Rock, Heart Of Glass, Helios De Mesa
06.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,4 2150A 19.000 Y.A. Briand Hydromel, Holy Roman Emperor, Heros Du 
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,9 2925B 22.000 32,0 V. Foucault Hermes Du Leard, Holy Roman Emperor, H
12.07 Hyères unpl 2875B 17.000 65,0 V. Foucault High Black Horse, Hiro Magis, Hamilton Sev
27.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,6 2925B 20.000 22,0 V. Foucault Hotesse Jenilou, Heaven De Simm, How Lo

3
ML: 69,0

Hydre De Lerne
4j. b S (Niky - Parda Du Rib)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: Ecurie Molina

Corentin Toussaint

2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.020 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.350 €16,4 28.460 €
27.06 Avignon dis 2675B 14.000 K. Devienne Hypercool Peneme, Harmonist, History Sixt
13.06 Avignon 2 2675B 13.000 K. Devienne History Sixty One, Hydre De Lerne, Haribo 
27.05 Marseille (À Borél 7 16,5 3025B 18.000 4,6 K. Devienne Habanna, Heroine De Max, Highway De Na
13.05 Avignon 1 20,0 2675B 12.000 S. Stefano Hydre De Lerne, Hermes Du Noyer, Hugo E
12.04 Avignon 2 2675B 12.000 K. Devienne Hermes Flam, Hydre De Lerne, Hypercool P

4
ML: 2,0

Hilton Dream
4j. b H (Prince Gede - Situtunga)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Mip
Züchter: Ecurie Mip

Nicolas Ensch

2021: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.420 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.950 €14,4 26.370 €
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,4 2700A 19.000 12,0 N. Ensch High Rock, Heart Of Glass, Helios De Mesa
14.08 Hyères 4 16,9 2650A 17.000 7,3 N. Ensch Hot Summer, High Black Horse, Hold Blue
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,9 2925B 16.000 N. Ensch Harley Des Pres, Hotebo De Bremont, Hilto
16.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 19.000 N. Ensch Hiosco D'Olmen, Harmonist, Hotebo De Bre
13.06 Avignon 9 2675B 13.000 J.Ch. Feron History Sixty One, Hydre De Lerne, Haribo 

5 Hermes Flam
4j. b f H (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Ustella Flam)

Trainer: Richard Gout
Besitzer: F. Carboni
Züchter: M. Didier Gaudin

Emile Gout

2021: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.170 € 2020: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.350 €14,8 26.520 €
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,8 2700A 19.000 35,0 E. Gout High Rock, Heart Of Glass, Helios De Mesa
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 22.000 87,0 E. Gout Hermes Du Leard, Holy Roman Emperor, H
12.07 Hyères dis 2875B 17.000 21,0 R. Gout High Black Horse, Hiro Magis, Hamilton Sev
27.06 Avignon dis 2675B 14.000 R. Gout Hypercool Peneme, Harmonist, History Sixt
13.06 Avignon unpl 2675B 13.000 E. Gout History Sixty One, Hydre De Lerne, Haribo 

6
ML: 4,0

Hola Laura
4j. b S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Talaura)

Trainer: Jean-Louis Verriere
Besitzer: J.L. Verriere
Züchter: M. Jean Louis Verriere

Lucas Verriere

2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    17.520 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    7.760 €14,2 25.280 €
07.08 Vichy 6 16,4 2800A 19.000 6,5 L. Verriere Himalayenne Emess, Haisy De Bertrange, 
22.07 Saint-Galmier 3 15,5 2675B 17.000 23,0 L. Verriere Harmonia The Best, Himalaya Tonique, Hol
09.07 Feurs 4 14,2 2050A 17.000 14,0 L. Verriere Habanna, Hune Star D'Eam, Half Tege
17.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 15,8 2100B 18.000 13,0 L. Verriere Hemma Des Vauchaux, Hola De Nappes, H
17.05 Vichy 9 18,7 2800A 19.000 27,0 L. Verriere Happy D'Aimte, Highway De Nappes, Hede

7 Havanika Galaa
4j. b S (Coktail Jet - Tonka)

Trainer: Patrice Lebouteiller
Besitzer: Ecurie Patrice Lebouteiller
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

Virgile Foucault

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.070 € 2020: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    17.000 €15,6 27.070 €
16.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 19.000 6,5 V. Foucault Helen Wic, Haby De Gouye, Haida Du Bella
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,0 2925B 19.000 8,9 V. Foucault Havanika Galaa, Haiti Lady, History Sixty O
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 16.000 P. Lebouteiller Harpie De Jed, Holly Doll, Histoire D'Atout
16.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,1 2925B 19.000 P. Lebouteiller Heroine De Max, Houpette Rose, Hefira De
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 22,0 P. Lebouteiller History Gala, Here To Stay, Haudatis

8
ML: 6,0

Harmonist
4j. b W (Bold Eagle - Alberta)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mme O. Roffi-Urano
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

David Bekaert

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.580 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.100 €15,3 26.220 €
17.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 16,3 2675B 17.000 Y.A. Briand Hook De Beaulieu, Hunter De La Cote, Haki
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,3 2925B 16.000 L. Garcia Harley Des Pres, Hotebo De Bremont, Hilto
16.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,1 2925B 19.000 Y.A. Briand Hiosco D'Olmen, Harmonist, Hotebo De Bre
27.06 Avignon 2 20,5 2650B 14.000 V. Foucault Hypercool Peneme, Harmonist, History Sixt
17.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 16,1 2850B 18.000 20,0 V. Foucault Hooligan Jim, Hashtag D'Emotion, Heaven J

9
ML: 10,0

Ho Hisse
4j. b W (Universal Rider - Malice Marane)

Trainer: Michel Hanquier
Besitzer: Ch. Slimane
Züchter: Mme Gisèle Huot

Steve Stefano

2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.540 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    10.960 €13,7 24.500 €
07.08 Vichy 5 17,6 2800A 19.000 6,2 M. Daougabel Hamador Burois, Hakon Du Vivier, Hosto D
10.07 Vichy 4 14,3 2150A 19.000 4,3 F. Nivard Henry Du Palais, Hermes Ludois, Hosto De
21.06 Salon De Provenc 2 13,7 2250A 15.000 S. Stefano Hugo El Sol, Ho Hisse, Hudo Du Ruel
06.06 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 15.000 Cedric Terry Heroine Des Loups, Harmony Du Rabutin, 
28.05 Toulouse 4 16,7 2750A 14.000 S. Stefano Honorine Des Pres, Helios D'Ela, Humeur D

10
ML: 207,0

Hulk De La Vallee
4j. al bru W (Twist De La Vallee - Joie De La V

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: Ec. Du Haras De La Vallee
Züchter: Ec. Du Haras De La Vallee

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2021: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.000 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.340 €14,6 18.340 €
24.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 9 21,3 2675B Monte 17.000 45,0 Mlle E. Callier Harlan, Haribo De Blessin, Histoire Phils
07.08 Vichy unpl 2800A 19.000 62,0 B. Ruet Hamador Burois, Hakon Du Vivier, Hosto D
25.07 Feurs 7 16,0 2850B 17.000 11,0 P. Callier Handy Gold, Hiant Du Val, Hip Hop Senovill
10.07 Vichy 5 14,6 2150A 19.000 17,0 L. Verriere Henry Du Palais, Hermes Ludois, Hosto De
21.06 Salon De Provenc unpl 2250A 15.000 L. Verriere Hugo El Sol, Ho Hisse, Hudo Du Ruel

11
ML: 15,0

Hell Bells
4j. b S (Ganymede - Aqua Littoral)

Trainer: Ludovic Peltier
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Ludels
Züchter: Ecurie Le Tremont

Ludovic Peltier

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.800 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.950 €14,7 16.750 €
13.05 Avignon dis 2675B 12.000 L. Peltier Hermes Flam, Horizon De Bry, Haribo De Bl
14.04 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,7 2300A 14.000 J. Guelpa Happy D'Aimte, Hell Bells, Hotesse Du Cha
01.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 14,8 2050A 15.000 25,0 F.J. Peltier Half Tege, Harmonia The Best, Holly Sport
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 15.000 21,0 V. Foucault Heaven De Simm, Harmonie D'Urzy, Housto
07.09 Feurs 5 16,2 2050A 16.000 2,9 L. Peltier Happy De Nice, Haltess Griff, Half Tege

Ergebnis: Quoten:


